Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable. For information see www.pepperl-
fuchs.com.
Type code/order designation
Type Code Description
RD0-TI-Ex8.PA.ST Fieldbus temperature interface with 8 inputs with screw terminals without field housing for mounting on DIN mounting rail in cabinet
RD0-TI-Ex8.PA.SC Fieldbus temperature interface with 8 inputs with spring terminals without field housing for mounting on DIN mounting rail in cabinet
Dimensions
Figure 1: RD0-TI-Ex8.PA.SC
1 Service Interface, covered
2 LED CHANNEL ERROR: Issues channel errors
3 LED COM ERR: Issues communication errors
4 LED PWR: Issues power supply information
5 Dip switches for configuring the bus address
6 Separation wall (option): Meets the separation distances requirements of IEC/EN 60079-11. Wall is used when the device is installed in Zone 2 with
inputs leading into Zone 1 or Zone 0.
7 DIN mounting rail for mounting the device
8 Mounting fixture on the device for mounting on DIN mounting rail
Installation note
60
1 2 3 4 5 6
7
8
10
0
217
C
H
1
C
H
2
C
H
4
C
H
6
C
H
3
C
H
5
C
H
7
B
us
CH1 ... CH8
+ H L -
Bus
+ - S